

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4/18/2018 2:41 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 95645-6

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

LYNETTE ENEBRAD, individually and as Personal Representative of
the ESTATE OF ROBERT ENEBRAD,

Appellant,

v.

MULTICARE HEALTH SYSTEM, d/b/a MULTICARE AUBURN
MEDICAL CENTER, a Washington corporation doing business within
the State of Washington, King County, et al.,

Respondents.

RESPONDENT MULTICARE HEALTH SYSTEM'S
ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Mary H. Spillane, WSBA #11981
Jennifer D. Koh, WSBA #25464
FAIN ANDERSON VANDERHOEF
ROSENDAHL O'HALLORAN SPILLANE, PLLC
Attorneys for Respondent MultiCare
Health System
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4750
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 749-0094

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDING PARTY 1

II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1

III. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 1

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

 A. Mr. Enebrad’s Care and Treatment..... 2

 B. The Lawsuit and Its Procedural History 4

V. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED 9

 A. The Court of Appeals’ Decision is Not in Conflict with
 Any of the Supreme Court Decisions Mrs. Enebrad
 Cites 10

 B. The Petition Does Not Involve an Issue of Substantial
 Public Importance that Should Be Determined by this
 Court 11

VI. CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
STATE CASES	
<i>Dunnington v. Virginia Mason Medical Center</i> , 187 Wn.2d 629, 389 P.3d 498 (2017)	11
<i>Herskovits v. Group Health Cooperative of Puget Sound</i> , 99 Wn.2d 609, 664 P.2d 474 (1983)	10, 11
<i>Mohr v. Grantham</i> , 172 Wn.2d 844, 262 P.3d 490 (2011)	10, 11
 RULES	
ER 403.....	8
RAP 13.4(b).....	9
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	10
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	10
